TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Indigo Star Inc.		05/20/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H2D Properties Inc.	
Street Address:	210 Lake Louise Marie Road	
Internal Address:	P.O Box 325	
City:	Rockhill	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12775	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3133544	SCISSOR
Registration Number:	4244641	TRACTR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034150788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7034151640

Email: jennisonlaw@jennisonlaw.com Correspondent Name: Kathryn Jennison Shultz

Address Line 1: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.

Address Line 2: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1102

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202-3604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INDIGO STAR INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Jennison Shultz
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0881

Ш 900255782

Signature:	/Kathryn Jennison Shultz/
Date:	05/21/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign Indigo Star to H2D Properties#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Indigo Star Inc. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation, having a place of business at 211 Riverbend Drive, Peekskill, New York 10566 is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registrations:

 Trademark
 Reg. No.

 SCISSOR
 3,133,544

 TRACTR
 4,244,641

and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks on the named goods in interstate commerce; and

WHEREAS, H2D Properties Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation, having a place of business at 210 Lake Louise Marie Road, P.O. Box 325, Rockhill, New York 12775, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the registrations thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations together with the good will associated with the marks.

INDIGO STARANC

Date: 5/20/13

Howard Mensch, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 05/21/2013